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1) Audit Objective And Responsibilities

2) Audit Status

3) Auditor Independence

4) Financial Results
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Agenda
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Audit Objective and Responsibilities

Audit Objective

To report on the fair 
presentation of the financial 
statements prepared in 
accordance with Canadian 
public sector accounting 
standards.

Administration

Preparation and fair 
presentation of the financial 
statements

Establishment and 
maintenance of policies, 
financial reporting systems, 
and controls

Mayor and Council

Review and approve the 
financial statements

Oversight of Administration 
and the City

Creation and maintenance of 
a culture of honest and ethics

MNP

Conduct our audit of the 

City, in accordance with 

Canadian Auditing 

Standards, and provide our 

report
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Audit Status

We have completed our audit, and upon approval of 

the financial statements, are prepared to sign our 

report

Our report will provide an unqualified opinion to the 

Mayor and Council of the City
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Auditor Independence
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We confirm that we are independent of the City

Our letter discussing our independence has been provided to 

Management
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Summary of Financial Results

• Administrative items:

• Ask questions any time

• If we can’t answer directly, we will add to a list and address later or after the 

presentation
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Statement of Operations - Revenue
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Revenue (millions of dollars)

60.5 

33.2 

11.2 

11.0 

6.9 

3.1 
2.8 

0.6 

Net municipal property taxes

Utility services

Sales, user charges and costs recovered

Government transfers

Contributions and levies

Interest and penalties

Property revenue

Enforcement services

9



MNP.caWherever business takes you MNP.caWherever business takes you

Property Taxes (millions of dollars)

Net municipal 

property taxes

 60.5 

Leduc 

Foundation

 0.2 

Provincial 

education

 20.1 

2024

Net municipal property taxes Leduc Foundation Provincial education
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Net municipal 

property taxes 

56.3

Leduc 

Foundation 

0.2

Provincial 

education 18.5

2023
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Statement of Operations - Expenses
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Statement of Operations – Capital Transactions
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Expenses by Function (millions of dollars)

31.0 

28.8 

23.4 

21.8 

10.5 

8.4 

7.6 
3.5 1.7 1.5 

Utility and public services

Amortization

Administration

Protective services

Recreation and community development

Facility services

Engineering

Planning services

FCSS

Library
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Expenses by Object (millions of dollars)

52.7 

28.8 

25.4 

11.3 

5.9 

4.1 
3.4 1.8 4.8 

Salaries, wages and benefits

Amortization

Contract services

Cost of utilities sold

Materials and supplies

Utilities

Interest

Grants to organizations

Other
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Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
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Property Taxes Receivable

2024 2023 2022 2021

Non-current taxes 325,378 353,544 335,795 934,894

Current taxes 1,596,824 1,416,249 2,022,648 2,130,818

 -

 500,000

 1,000,000

 1,500,000

 2,000,000

 2,500,000

 3,000,000

 3,500,000
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Consolidated Statement of Financial Position 
(continued)
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Debt Limits

82,608,275 
74,997,000 78,876,000 

70,469,000 

 -

 50,000,000

 100,000,000

 150,000,000

 200,000,000

 250,000,000

2024 2023 2022 2021

Total Debt Total Debt Limit
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Debt Service Limits

8,445,027 
7,489,000 7,409,000 

6,523,000 

 -

 5,000,000

 10,000,000

 15,000,000

 20,000,000

 25,000,000

 30,000,000

 35,000,000

2024 2023 2022 2021

Service on debt Service on debt limit
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Conso
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Consolidated Statement of Financial Position 
(continued)
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Tangible Capital Assets (millions)
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Cost
Accumulated 

Amortization
NBV

Land 145.6 - 145.6

Land improvements 40.8 19.0 21.8

Buildings 168.4 56.2 112.2

Machinery and equipment 29.2 15.5 13.7

Vehicles 18.4 10.2 8.2

Engineered structures 1,019.3 374.7 644.6

Construction in progress 102.0              - 102.0

1,523.7 475.6 1,048.1
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Accumulated Operating Surplus (millions)

964.4 

10.4 

34.4 

6.5 

51.3 

Equity in capital assets Operating reserves Capital reserves Unrestricted
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Conclusion
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Thank you to the 

entire City

Questions



Contact:

Tahner Bowers, CPA

Chris Cholak, CPA, CA

780.769.7817

Chris.cholak@mnp.ca
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